
FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

Collaboration
CTA
CTA-PI
Fee for Service
Instruction
MTA
Other
Professional Service Agreement
Research
Sponsored Research Agreement
Grand Total $161,324,997

$1,922,725
$121,383,651
$123,833
$1,564,790

$0
$3,054,220
$22,066,745
$1,117,409
$10,091,624

$0

$162,046,722
$4,156,631

$116,383,728
$0

$4,251,765
$0

$2,932,434
$25,170,408
$1,806,357
$7,325,972
$19,427

$152,907,944
$2,548,572

$126,282,182
$0

$2,010,765
$3,932

$3,222,119
$11,216,591
$1,204,005
$6,419,777

$0

Project Type

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

Federal

FND/NFP
Industry

Local
Other
Private

State
Grand Total 161,324,997

$6,876,240
$89,686
$194,570

$105,000
$14,909,078
$8,395,564

$130,754,859

162,046,722

$11,518,909
$12,966
$539,852

$2,600,000
$15,198,827
$9,854,641

$122,321,528

152,907,944

$11,639,602
$8,326

$339,416

$25,000
$15,913,191
$7,043,827

$117,938,582

Fund Type

go.uth.edu/SPAUpdated November 20, 2019

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

Soto Jara,Claudio

Chen,Zheng

McCullough,Louise D

Prossin,Alan

Lhatoo,Samden

Dash,Pramod

Dragoi,Valentin

Milewicz,Dianna M.

Massey,Steve

Lorenz,Michael $1,194,855

$1,441,644

$1,454,190

$1,510,126

$1,567,881

$1,574,099

$2,381,168

$2,645,163

$4,146,865

$5,110,025

$456,014

$1,151,644

$794,109

$512,635

$1,720,923

$0

$0

$2,712,446

$0

$2,948,008

$682,280

$1,068,667

$625,189

$1,483,233

$1,751,958

$0

$249,000

$2,010,639

$454,301

$2,246,431

Medical School- NIH Top 10
(sorted by FY19 )

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

Landry,Susan

Soto Jara,Claudio

Yetman,Robert Joseph

Cox Jr,Charles S

Chen,Zheng

Savitz,Sean I

Crawford,April

Arduino,Roberto C.

McCullough,Louise D

Prossin,Alan $2,381,168

$2,679,545

$3,082,797

$3,124,948

$3,442,634

$4,211,865

$4,853,658

$5,342,764

$6,110,233

$11,812,751

$0

$2,796,624

$1,576,902

$2,551,019

$4,223,430

$0

$3,638,684

$10,481,404

$4,504,558

$13,570,342

$249,000

$2,268,586

$2,771,858

$1,850,000

$3,979,225

$454,301

$5,560,540

$5,620,976

$3,797,744

$18,650,742

Medical School- Top 10 All Funding
(sorted by FY19 )

Sponsored Projects AdministrationMedical School
Award Summary Comparison
FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019
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Medical School
Award Summary Comparison
FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

FY 17

 #  Awards Totals

FY 18

 #  Awards Totals

FY 19 Through Period 12

 #  Awards Totals

ACTAT

Anesthesiology

Biochemistry & Molecular Bio

Cardiothoracic Vascular Surg

Clinical & Translational Scien

Ctr For Clnc Rsrch & Evidnc MD

Dermatology

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Health & Human Spirit Program

Institute of Molecular Medicine

Integrative Biology & Pharm

Internal Medicine

Microbiology And Molecular Gen

MS - General

MS - Graduate Medical Educ

MS - LRC

MS -  MSRDP Administration

Neurobiology & Anatomy

Neurology

Neurosurgery

Ob/Gyn

Ophthalmology & Visual Science (dept) & ..

Orthopaedic Surgery

Otorhinolaryngology H&N Surgery

Pathology And Laboratory Medic

Pediatric Surgery

Pediatrics

Pediatrics - CLI

Pediatrics - Critical Care

Pediatrics-Dev-BRAIN

Pediatrics-Duncan Child Clinic

Pediatrics-Gulf St. Hemophilia

Pediatrics-TX School Ready

Physical Medicine And Rehab

PSY-Behavioral Sciences

Radiology

Surgery

Grand Total $152.908M

$3.845M

$0.155M

$2.769M

$1.281M

$1.625M

$1.805M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$23.760M

$12.531M

$7.117M

$2.702M

$0.171M

$1.877M

$2.259M

$1.417M

$7.107M

$14.837M

$6.772M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$0.150M

$0.060M

$6.483M

$12.514M

$10.043M

$15.602M

$0.049M

$1.434M

$1.256M

$0.288M

$0.397M

$0.756M

$0.106M

$9.285M

$2.037M

$0.417M

796

29

10

14

20

4

11

30

59

29

13

4

35

9

24

24

61

33

1

1

1

35

127

49

81

1

12

10

8

5

5

6

34

17

12

$162.047M

$3.512M

$0.592M

$6.166M

$0.935M

$2.326M

$1.757M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$15.641M

$17.131M

$5.371M

$2.475M

$0.167M

$2.116M

$2.865M

$1.411M

$6.635M

$19.600M

$6.700M

$0.000M

$0.015M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$7.479M

$16.291M

$9.987M

$17.842M

$0.000M

$0.480M

$1.641M

$0.130M

$0.383M

$0.642M

$0.073M

$8.735M

$2.407M

$0.540M

875

23

7

22

20

3

19

12

60

25

13

7

34

9

24

55

79

35

1

1

38

148

54

87

8

17

11

4

2

2

42

13

18

$161.325M

$3.234M

$0.234M

$5.372M

$0.888M

$3.125M

$1.832M

$0.500M

$0.008M

$0.005M

$13.117M

$12.682M

$5.988M

$1.146M

$0.125M

$0.930M

$2.434M

$1.623M

$7.875M

$24.110M

$6.385M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$0.000M

$7.142M

$16.638M

$9.673M

$18.060M

$0.000M

$1.072M

$1.511M

$0.366M

$0.484M

$0.000M

$0.089M

$12.458M

$1.784M

$0.435M

875

24

10

16

18

4

9

1

1

2

15

47

16

8

8

32

7

32

52

107

32

43

136

48

91

5

28

11

9

5

51

14

13

Updated November 20, 2019
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Medical School
Proposal Summary Comparison
FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

ACTAT

ACTAT-Medicine

Academic Affairs - Educational

Anesthesiology

Anesthesiology - Pedi

Biochemistry & Molecular Bio

Cardiothoracic Vascular Surg

Clinical & Translational Scien

Ctr For Clnc Rsrch & Evidnc MD

Ctr for Translat Injury Rsch

Dermatology

Diversity & Inclusion Office

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Gulf States Hemophilia Center

Health & Human Spirit Program

Institute of Molecular Medicine

Integrative Biology & Pharm

Internal Medicine

MS - Admissions

Microbiology And Molecular Gen

Neurobiology & Anatomy

Neurology

Neurosurgery

OB/GYN

Ophthalmology And Visual Scien

Orthopaedic Surgery

Otorhinolaryngology H&N Surgery

PSY-Behavioral Sciences

Pathology And Laboratory Medic

Pediatric Surgery

Pediatrics

Pediatrics-Critical Care

Pediatrics-Dev-BRAIN

Pediatrics-Duncan Child Clinic

Pediatrics-Gulf St. Hemophilia

Pediatrics-TX School Ready

Physical Medicine And Rehab

Radiology

Surgery

Grand Total $1,040,656,246

$6,485,475

$10,150,188

$26,105,910

$6,592,962

$0

$4,131,577

$29,896

$0

$71,431,895

$13,974,738

$12,800,966

$57,019,120

$1,971,442

$10,611,366

$13,107,219

$11,299,459

$75,920,676

$93,811,253

$67,485,853

$32,845,171

$0

$125,258,746

$103,521,404

$162,212,727

$0

$0

$5,895,588

$12,040,645

$0

$0

$4,062,479

$3,686,200

$5,034,461

$91,870

$85,964,613

$0

$16,536,965

$0

$235,366

$310,016

$30,000

$874,070,179

$13,659,393

$8,266,281

$11,818,358

$5,399,981

$1,546,047

$5,672,864

$0

$45,890

$45,015,573

$34,571,435

$34,695,047

$45,008,780

$219,805

$14,251,098

$6,353,560

$6,138,352

$42,684,499

$124,669,344

$67,283,598

$22,956,031

$0

$71,417,245

$79,232,021

$124,896,199

$0

$0

$1,400,214

$8,608,394

$160,000

$15,000

$0

$5,017,808

$2,934,816

$60,000

$66,579,305

$0

$15,577,835

$0

$0

$7,915,406

$0

$862,558,907

$19,387,780

$8,525,326

$22,201,631

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$57,899,420

$24,706,145

$36,580,716

$50,462,144

$336,406

$13,048,729

$10,820,676

$7,685,896

$35,453,323

$85,474,564

$58,155,773

$25,853,270

$60,000

$98,402,271

$71,516,693

$142,779,257

$14,009

$3,447,436

$2,323,570

$1,597,158

$0

$25,000

$0

$407,150

$7,155,051

$0

$59,659,368

$0

$11,529,651

$500

$0

$7,049,994

$0

Proposal Totals

Sponsored Projects Administration
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Medical School
Proposal Summary Comparison
FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

New

Renewal

Resub.

Supplement

Transfer

Grand Total $1,040,656,246

$6,309,755

$8,911,734

$150,242,136

$32,908,006

$842,284,615

$874,070,179

$1,789,637

$4,698,985

$183,388,381

$25,845,554

$658,347,622

$862,558,907

$10,014,365

$3,333,820

$200,149,593

$26,451,955

$622,609,174

Proposal Status

FY 17

# of Proposals Rqst Total

FY 18

# of Proposals Rqst Total

FY 19 Through Period 12

# of Proposals Rqst Total

McPherson,David D.

McCarty,Nami

Prossin,Alan

Han,Leng

Xia,Yang

Schulz,Paul E

Tandon,Nitin

Lee,Dung-Fang

Landry,Susan

Cheng,Xiaodong
Charles $195,000

$2,168,617

$1,497,163

$6,581,877

$0

$8,276,961

$4,610,174

$0

$5,644,886

$34,323,236

1

3

6

3

4

15

4

4

$3,079,324

$9,231,775

$8,393,180

$862,805

$565,180

$5,794,546

$8,416,901

$7,279,099

$11,087,407

$1,960,544

2

5

6

3

2

5

11

2

5

2

$13,052,681

$13,459,817

$13,590,683

$14,830,983

$15,074,777

$15,865,846

$17,108,989

$20,149,000

$22,001,653

$38,516,708

4

8

11

4

3

5

20

5

9

2

Proposals Submitted by PI
Top 10 faculty for FY19 Proposed Dollars (sorted by FY19 $)

FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Through Period 12

CTA

CTA-PI

Equipment/Construction

Instruction

Other

Research

Service

Sponsored Research Agreement

Grand Total $1,040,656,246

$7,819

$0

$1,028,716,322

$1,287,063

$10,045,042

$600,000

$0

$0

$874,070,179

$0

$2,499,949

$855,035,571

$2,698,570

$13,456,282

$379,807

$0

$0

$862,558,907

$0

$7,205,791

$845,705,193

$557,988

$9,089,935

$0

$0

$0

Project Type

Sponsored Projects Administration


