### Medical School Award Summary Comparison FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

Medical School- Top 10 All Funding (sorted by FY19 )

	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
Landry,Susan	\$18,650,742	\$13,570,342	\$11,812,751
Soto Jara,Claudio	\$3,797,744	\$4,504,558	\$6,110,233
Yetman,Robert Joseph	\$5,620,976	\$10,481,404	\$5,342,764
Cox Jr, Charles S	\$5,560,540	\$3,638,684	\$4,853,658
Chen,Zheng	\$454,301	\$0	\$4,211,865
Savitz,Sean I	\$3,979,225	\$4,223,430	\$3,442,634
Crawford,April	\$1,850,000	\$2,551,019	\$3,124,948
Arduino,Roberto C.	\$2,771,858	\$1,576,902	\$3,082,797
McCullough,Louise D	\$2,268,586	\$2,796,624	\$2,679,545
Prossin,Alan	\$249,000	\$0	\$2,381,168
Soto Jara Claudio	<b>FY 17</b> \$2 246 431	<b>FY 18</b>	5
	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
Soto Jara,Claudio	\$2,246,431	\$2,948,008	\$5,110,025
Chen,Zheng	\$454,301	\$0	\$4,146,865
McCullough,Louise D	\$2,010,639	\$2,712,446	\$2,645,163
Prossin,Alan	\$249,000	\$0	\$2,381,168
Lhatoo,Samden	\$0	\$0	\$1,574,099
Dash,Pramod	\$1,751,958	\$1,720,923	\$1,567,881
Dragoi,Valentin	\$1,483,233	\$512,635	\$1,510,126
Milewicz,Dianna M.	\$625,189	\$794,109	\$1,454,190
Massey,Steve	\$1,068,667	\$1,151,644	\$1,441,644
Lorenz,Michael	\$682,280	\$456,014	\$1,194,855
Project Type			
	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
Collaboration	\$0	\$19,427	\$0

11.17	1110	i i io iniougiri chou iz
\$0	\$19,427	\$0
\$6,419,777	\$7,325,972	\$10,091,624
\$1,204,005	\$1,806,357	\$1,117,409
\$11,216,591	\$25,170,408	\$22,066,745
\$3,222,119	\$2,932,434	\$3,054,220
\$3,932	\$0	\$0
\$2,010,765	\$4,251,765	\$1,564,790
\$0	\$0	\$123,833
\$126,282,182	\$116,383,728	\$121,383,651
\$2,548,572	\$4,156,631	\$1,922,725
\$152,907,944	\$162,046,722	\$161,324,997
	\$0 \$6,419,777 \$1,204,005 \$11,216,591 \$3,222,119 \$3,932 \$2,010,765 \$0 \$126,282,182 \$2,548,572	\$0 \$19.427   \$6,419,777 \$7,325,972   \$1,204,005 \$1,806,357   \$11,216,591 \$25,170,408   \$3,322,119 \$2,932,434   \$3,932 \$0   \$2,010,765 \$4,251,765   \$0 \$0   \$126,282,182 \$116,383,728   \$2,548,572 \$4,156,631

# Fund Type

	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
Federal	\$117,938,582	\$122,321,528	\$130,754,859
FND/NFP	\$7,043,827	\$9,854,641	\$8,395,564
Industry	\$15,913,191	\$15,198,827	\$14,909,078
Local	\$25,000	\$2,600,000	\$105,000
Other	\$339,416	\$539,852	\$194,570
Private	\$8,326	\$12,966	\$89,686
State	\$11,639,602	\$11,518,909	\$6,876,240
Grand Total	152,907,944	162,046,722	161,324,997

Updated November 20, 2019

### Medical School Award Summary Comparison FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

	FY 17		FY 18		FY 19 Through Period 12	
	# Awards	Totals	# Awards	Totals	# Awards	Totals
ACTAT	12	\$0.417M	18	\$0.540M	13	\$0.435M
Anesthesiology	17	\$2.037M	13	\$2.407M	14	\$1.784M
Biochemistry & Molecular Bio	34	\$9.285M	42	\$8.735M	51	\$12.458M
Cardiothoracic Vascular Surg	6	\$0.106M	2	\$0.073M	5	\$0.089M
Clinical & Translational Scien	5	\$0.756M	2	\$0.642M		\$0.000M
Ctr For Clnc Rsrch & Evidnc MD	5	\$0.397M	4	\$0.383M	9	\$0.484M
Dermatology	8	\$0.288M	11	\$0.130M	11	\$0.366M
Emergency Medicine	10	\$1.256M	17	\$1.641M	28	\$1.511M
Family Medicine	12	\$1.434M	8	\$0.480M	5	\$1.072M
Health & Human Spirit Program	1	\$0.049M		\$0.000M		\$0.000M
Institute of Molecular Medicine	81	\$15.602M	87	\$17.842M	91	\$18.060M
Integrative Biology & Pharm	49	\$10.043M	54	\$9.987M	48	\$9.673M
Internal Medicine	127	\$12.514M	148	\$16.291M	136	\$16.638M
Microbiology And Molecular Gen	35	\$6.483M	38	\$7.479M	43	\$7.142M
MS - General	1	\$0.060M		\$0.000M		\$0.000M
MS - Graduate Medical Educ	1	\$0.150M		\$0.000M		\$0.000M
MS - LRC		\$0.000M	1	\$0.015M		\$0.000M
MS - MSRDP Administration	1	\$0.000M	1	\$0.000M		\$0.000M
Neurobiology & Anatomy	33	\$6.772M	35	\$6.700M	32	\$6.385M
Neurology	61	\$14.837M	79	\$19.600M	107	\$24.110M
Neurosurgery	24	\$7.107M	55	\$6.635M	52	\$7.875M
Ob/Gyn	24	\$1.417M	24	\$1.411M	32	\$1.623M
Ophthalmology & Visual Science (dept) &	9	\$2.259M	9	\$2.865M	7	\$2.434M
Orthopaedic Surgery	35	\$1.877M	34	\$2.116M	32	\$0.930M
Otorhinolaryngology H&N Surgery	4	\$0.171M	7	\$0.167M	8	\$0.125M
Pathology And Laboratory Medic	13	\$2.702M	13	\$2.475M	8	\$1.146M
Pediatric Surgery	29	\$7.117M	25	\$5.371M	16	\$5.988M
Pediatrics	59	\$12.531M	60	\$17.131M	47	\$12.682M
Pediatrics - CLI	30	\$23.760M	12	\$15.641M	15	\$13.117M
Pediatrics - Critical Care		\$0.000M		\$0.000M	2	\$0.005M
Pediatrics-Dev-BRAIN		\$0.000M		\$0.000M	1	\$0.008M
Pediatrics-Duncan Child Clinic		\$0.000M		\$0.000M	1	\$0.500M
Pediatrics-Gulf St. Hemophilia	11	\$1.805M	19	\$1.757M	9	\$1.832M
Pediatrics-TX School Ready	4	\$1.625M	3	\$2.326M	4	\$3.125M
Physical Medicine And Rehab	20	\$1.281M	20	\$0.935M	18	\$0.888M
PSY-Behavioral Sciences	14	\$2.769M	22	\$6.166M	16	\$5.372M
Radiology	10	\$0.155M	7	\$0.592M	10	\$0.234M
Surgery	29	\$3.845M	23	\$3.512M	24	\$3.234M
Grand Total	796	\$152.908M	875	\$162.047M	875	\$161.325M

# Medical School Proposal Summary Comparison FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

# **Proposal Totals**

	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
	\$0	\$0	\$30,000
ACTAT	\$7,049,994	\$7,915,406	\$310,016
ACTAT-Medicine	\$0	\$0	\$235,366
Academic Affairs - Educational	\$500	\$0	\$0
Anesthesiology	\$11,529,651	\$15,577,835	\$16,536,965
Anesthesiology - Pedi	\$0	\$0	\$0
Biochemistry & Molecular Bio	\$59,659,368	\$66,579,305	\$85,964,613
Cardiothoracic Vascular Surg	\$0	\$60,000	\$91,870
Clinical & Translational Scien	\$7,155,051	\$2,934,816	\$5,034,461
Ctr For Cinc Rsrch & Evidnc MD	\$407,150	\$5,017,808	\$3,686,200
Ctr for Translat Injury Rsch	\$0	\$0	\$4,062,479
Dermatology	\$25,000	\$15,000	\$0
Diversity & Inclusion Office	\$0	\$160,000	\$0
Emergency Medicine	\$1,597,158	\$8,608,394	\$12,040,645
Family Medicine	\$2,323,570	\$1,400,214	\$5,895,588
Gulf States Hemophilia Center	\$3,447,436	\$0	\$0
Health & Human Spirit Program	\$14,009	\$0	\$0
nstitute of Molecular Medicine	\$142,779,257	\$124,896,199	\$162,212,727
ntegrative Biology & Pharm	\$71,516,693	\$79,232,021	\$103,521,404
nternal Medicine	\$98,402,271	\$71,417,245	\$125,258,746
NS - Admissions	\$60,000	\$0	\$0
Microbiology And Molecular Gen	\$25,853,270	\$22,956,031	\$32,845,171
Neurobiology & Anatomy	\$58,155,773	\$67,283,598	\$67,485,853
Veurology	\$85,474,564	\$124,669,344	\$93,811,253
Neurosurgery	\$35,453,323	\$42,684,499	\$75,920,676
OB/GYN	\$7,685,896	\$6,138,352	\$11,299,459
Ophthalmology And Visual Scien	\$10,820,676	\$6,353,560	\$13,107,219
Orthopaedic Surgery	\$13,048,729	\$14,251,098	\$10,611,366
Otorhinolaryngology H&N Surgery	\$336,406	\$219,805	\$1,971,442
PSY-Behavioral Sciences	\$50,462,144	\$45,008,780	\$57,019,120
Pathology And Laboratory Medic	\$36,580,716	\$34,695,047	\$12,800,966
Pediatric Surgery	\$24,706,145	\$34,571,435	\$13,974,738
Pediatrics	\$57,899,420	\$45,015,573	\$71,431,895
Pediatrics-Critical Care	\$0	\$45,890	\$0
Pediatrics-Dev-BRAIN	\$0	\$0	\$29,896
Pediatrics-Duncan Child Clinic	\$0	\$5,672,864	\$4,131,577
Pediatrics-Gulf St. Hemophilia	\$0	\$1,546,047	\$0
Pediatrics-TX School Ready	\$0	\$5,399,981	\$6,592,962
Physical Medicine And Rehab	\$22,201,631	\$11,818,358	\$26,105,910
Radiology	\$8,525,326	\$8,266,281	\$10,150,188
Surgery	\$19,387,780	\$13,659,393	\$6,485,475
Grand Total	\$862,558,907	\$874,070,179	\$1,040,656,246

go.uth.edu/SPA

# Medical School Proposal Summary Comparison FY17-19 Cumulative through August 2019

Proposals Submitted by PI Top 10 faculty for FY19 Proposed Dollars (sorted by FY19 \$)

	FY 1	7	FY	18	FY 19 Through	h Period 12
	# of Proposals	Rqst Total	# of Proposals	Rqst Total	# of Proposals	Rqst Total
McPherson,David D.	4	\$34,323,236	2	\$1,960,544	2	\$38,516,708
McCarty,Nami	4	\$5,644,886	5	\$11,087,407	9	\$22,001,653
Prossin,Alan		\$0	2	\$7,279,099	5	\$20,149,000
Han,Leng	15	\$4,610,174	11	\$8,416,901	20	\$17,108,989
Xia,Yang	4	\$8,276,961	5	\$5,794,546	5	\$15,865,846
Schulz,Paul E		\$0	2	\$565,180	3	\$15,074,777
Tandon,Nitin	3	\$6,581,877	3	\$862,805	4	\$14,830,983
Lee,Dung-Fang	6	\$1,497,163	6	\$8,393,180	11	\$13,590,683
Landry,Susan	3	\$2,168,617	5	\$9,231,775	8	\$13,459,817
Cheng,Xiaodong Charles	1	\$195,000	2	\$3,079,324	4	\$13,052,681

# Project Type

	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
СТА	\$0	\$0	\$0
CTA-PI	\$0	\$0	\$0
Equipment/Construction	\$0	\$379,807	\$600,000
Instruction	\$9,089,935	\$13,456,282	\$10,045,042
Other	\$557,988	\$2,698,570	\$1,287,063
Research	\$845,705,193	\$855,035,571	\$1,028,716,322
Service	\$7,205,791	\$2,499,949	\$0
Sponsored Research Agreement	\$0	\$0	\$7,819
Grand Total	\$862,558,907	\$874,070,179	\$1,040,656,246

# Proposal Status

	FY 17	FY 18	FY 19 Through Period 12
New	\$622,609,174	\$658,347,622	\$842,284,615
Renewal	\$26,451,955	\$25,845,554	\$32,908,006
Resub.	\$200,149,593	\$183,388,381	\$150,242,136
Supplement	\$3,333,820	\$4,698,985	\$8,911,734
Transfer	\$10,014,365	\$1,789,637	\$6,309,755
Grand Total	\$862,558,907	\$874,070,179	\$1,040,656,246

go.uth.edu/SPA